

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

EN 9100:2018

(technically equivalent to AS9100D and JIS Q 9100:2016 and in conformity with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015)

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to EN 9104-001:2013 and ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

OT Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Geschäftsbereich Luftfahrt Werkstraße 4 19061 Schwerin Germany



Details of certification structure "Campus" according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of EN 9100:2018 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the following scope

Stripping, surface treatment, diffusion coating, regeneration, heat treatment and quality checks of machine and turbine parts as well as welding, heat treatment, surface treatment and quality checks of cabin structure parts for the aviation industry

Certificate Registration No. 44 117 210768 Audit Report No. 3532 1022

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT 🧭 mbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1



German Aerospace Industries Association Reissue date 2022-08-08 Issue date 2021-08-19 Expiry date 2024-08-18 Initial certification 2021-08-19

Essen, 2022-08-08

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH is accredited by DAkkS within the ICOP-scheme.



ΑΝΝΕΧ

to Certificate Registration No. 44 117 210768

EN 9100:2018 (technically equivalent to AS9100D and JIS Q 9100:2016 and in conformity with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015) certification Structure: Campus

OT Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Geschäftsbereich Luftfahrt Werkstraße 4 19061 Schwerin Germany



Scope

Certificate Registration No. Location

44 117 210768

Central function / Controlling address OT Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Geschäftsbereich Luftfahrt Werkstraße 4 19061 Schwerin Germany

44 117 210768-001 OT Oberflächentechnik GmbH & Co. KG Qu Geschäftsbereich Luftfahrt as Werkstraße 115 the 19061 Schwerin Germany

Stripping, surface treatment, diffusion coating, regeneration and heat treatment of machine and turbine parts as well as welding, heat treatment, quality checks and surface treatment of cabin structure parts for the aviation industry

Quality checks of machine and turbine parts as well as cabin structure parts for the aviation industry

End of the List

Certification Body

at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2022-08-08

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



TÜV NORD CERT GmbH is accredited by DAkkS within the ICOP-scheme.